



Lausanne, March 27, 2025

To: IBA Board of Directors

Mail vote decision: Dual Membership and formal requests from National Federations

Dear Board of Directors,

Following the mail vote sent to you by email on March 20, 2025, we would like to inform you that, with 14 votes in favour out of 16, the following decisions have been approved by a clear majority:

- 1. Approval of granting temporary dual membership to **Afghanistan National Boxing Federation** under the specific conditions outlined in the email vote.
- 2. Approval of granting temporary dual membership to **Boxing Scotland** under the specific conditions outlined in the email vote.
- 3. Approval of granting temporary dual membership to **Federación Chilena de Boxeo** under the specific conditions outlined in the email vote.
- 4. Approval of granting temporary dual membership to **Federación Mexicana de Boxeo** under the specific conditions outlined in the email vote.
- 5. Approval of granting temporary dual membership to **Guyana Boxing Association** under the specific conditions outlined in the email vote.
- 6. Approval of granting temporary dual membership to **Irish Athletic Boxing Association** under the specific conditions outlined in the email vote.
- 7. Approval of granting temporary dual membership to **Madagascar Boxing Federation** under the specific conditions outlined in the email vote.
- 8. Approval of granting temporary dual membership to **Nepal Boxing Federation** under the specific conditions outlined in the email vote.
- 9. Approval of granting temporary dual membership to **Real Federación Española de Boxeo** under the specific conditions outlined in the email vote.
- 10. Approval of granting temporary dual membership to **Slovak Boxing Federation** under the specific conditions outlined in the email vote.
- 11. Approval of granting temporary dual membership to **St. Lucia Boxing Association** under the specific conditions outlined in the email vote.
- 12. Approval of granting temporary dual membership to **Sierra Leone Boxing Association** under the specific conditions outlined in the email vote.



Phone: +41 21 321 27 77 E-mail: info@iba.sport





- 13. Approval of granting temporary dual membership to **Sudan Boxing Federation** under the specific conditions outlined in the email vote.
- 14. Approval of granting temporary dual membership to **Trinidad & Tobago Boxing Association** under the specific conditions outlined in the email vote.
- 15. Approval to disclose the above decisions and publish a copy on the IBA website.

Yours sincerely,

Chris Roberts OBE Secretary General & CEO International Boxing Association (IBA)



www.iba.sport

International Boxing Association, Maison du Sport International, Avenue du Rhodanie, 54, 1007 Lausanne, Switzerland Phone: +41 21 321 27 77 E-mail: info@iba.sport